503487732 09/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3534357

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	<u>лтл</u>				
		Name		Execution Date	
NESTOR ANTONIO LA	GOS WIL			1/14/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	PHYTC	PHYTOTOX S.A.			
Street Address:	EBRO 2	EBRO 2869, OFF 204			
Internal Address:	LAS CO	LAS CONDES			
City:	SANTIA	SANTIAGO			
State/Country:	CHILE	CHILE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 13		13487722			
		(017) 500 5000			
Fax Number:		(617)526-5000 • the e-mail address first; if tha	t is unsuccessful it	will he sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
		6175266587			
Email:		DIANA.RUIZ@WILMERHALE.C	MC		
		60 STATE STREET			
			0100		
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS (2109		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2211360.123US3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DIANA RUIZ	DIANA RUIZ		
SIGNATURE:		/DIANA RUIZ/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/21/2015			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=123US3Assignme	ent#page	1.tif			
source=123US3Assignme	• •				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nestor Antonio Lagos Wilson of 602 Peru Avenue, Department 1104, Recoleta, Santiago Chile, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a Use and Application of a Pharmaceutical Composition Containing a Mixture of Natural-Origin Heterocyclical Guanidine, For Cosmetology, Wound Healing, Focal Dystonia and Muscular Spasm-Related Clinical Pathologies for which I have this same day executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying me as the sole inventor thereof; and (U.S. Application No. 10/294,288 filed November 14, 2002) WHEREAS, Phytotox S.A., a Company of Santiago Chile having its principal office and

place of business at Ebro 2869, off 204, Las Condes, Santiago Chile, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Nestor Antonio Lagos Wilson, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Phytotox S.A., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by me concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Phytotox S.A. in accordance with this Assignment. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute

2005001

î., 1

PATENT REEL: 036609 FRAME: 0588

1

application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the <u>14</u> day of No TEM ben . 2002.

MMIN

Nestor Antonio Lagos Wilson

AUTORIZO LA FIRMA DEL SR. NESTOR ANTONIO LAGOS WILSON, C.I. Nº6.418.988-3.- Stgo. 20 Noviembre 2002.-(ac)

¶3a 9258001/51 ta da c

2005001

RECORDED: 09/21/2015